DUCT MOUNTED FANS
    B
B-52 © FANTECH 08/2024
CAD-COMPACT IN-CEILING HRV, EC SERIES
DESCRIPTION
The CAD-Compact is a commercial, horizontal heat recovery
unit that fits into false ceiling voids between 380mm to 600mm
in height. It takes advantage of the latest technologies with a

that recovers up to 88% of heat and be Eurovent certified.
The housing shall be double walled, galvanised steel and use
an internal thermo-acoustic fireproof insulation made from
mineral wool.
They shall be driven by a single-phase EC motor and use
electronic overload protection. The plug fans will have an
IP44, Class B rating and a backward curved impeller.
All models shall be fully tested as a complete assembled unit
to ISO5801: 2007 for air flow and ISO 13347-3 2004 for noise.
Wiring Diagram
Multiple options, refer to manual
Motors
Type - electronic commutated (EC) motor.
Electricity supply:
Models (CAD-COMP900 to 3200) - 230V single-phase, 50/60Hz
Model (CAD-COMP4500) - 400V three-phase, 50/60Hz
Bearings - sealed-for-life, ball.
See page O-7 for details on motors.
IP44 rating, Class B rating.
Special Note
EC motors should be directly connected to their appropriate
AC supply. EC motors should not be regularly power cycled.
HOW TO ORDER
ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT
Extract & Supply Air
Filters CO2 Sensors
Constant Pressure
Sensors
CAD - Compact
Volume Flow Rate (m3/h)
900, 1300, 1800, 2500, 3200, 4500
ADV - Advanced EC system
ECO - Base EC system
ECOCAD-COMP
Scan the QR code
to view more
information online.
 B
DUCT MOUNTED FANS B-53© FANTECH 08/2024
CAD-COMPACT IN-CEILING HRV, EC SERIES
CAD-COMPACT ADV SYSTEM
Modus Interface
Optional Sensors
Advanced
wall mount
controller
CO2 Sensor
Wall mounted
for a Single Room
(DCV-AIRSENS-CO2 )
CO2 Duct Probe
Duct Mounted for a
Multi-room Average
(DCV-SCO2-G-0/10V)
Constant Pressure Sensor
Duct Mounted
1 or More Used for
CAV or COP
(DCV-TDP-S)
CAD-COMPACT ECO SYSTEM
Building Management
System
Time clock start/stop
Bypass activation
0-10V speed ref. x 2
Typical BMS outputs required:
DUCT MOUNTED FANS
    B
B-54 © FANTECH 08/2024
CAD-COMPACT IN-CEILING HRV, EC SERIES
Model Number
CAD-COMP...-ECO/ADV
Air connection
Diameter/
Rectangular,
mm Nominal (m3/s)
Sensible
Efficiency* %
Max.
power**
kW
Max.
Current**
Amps
900 Ø 315 0.22 82.0 0.45 3.0
1300 Ø 315 0.38 82.3 0.88 3.9
1800 Ø 355 0.46 82.7 1.02 4.3
2500    570x375 0.59 83.5 0.92 3.9
3200    470x450 0.89 83.7 2.0 8.3
4500    700x440 1.16 84.6 2.6 10.4
TECHNICAL DATA
* Wet efficiency refers to nominal air flow, outdoor (-5ºC/80% RH) and indoor conditions (20ºC/50%RH).

en
cy
 %
2500-ECO
1300-ECO
PERFORMANCE CURVES RECOVERY EFFICIENCY CURVES
 B
DUCT MOUNTED FANS B-55© FANTECH 08/2024
CAD-COMPACT IN-CEILING HRV, EC SERIES
REPLACEMENT FILTERS
FOR THE CAD-COMPACT Model
Number Rating Type
Suited
capacity
m3/h
CAD-COMP900-M5 M5 Extract 900
CAD-COMP900-F7 F7 Supply 900
CAD-COMP1300-M5 M5 Extract 1300
CAD-COMP1300-F7 F7 Supply 1300
CAD-COMP1800-M5 M5 Extract 1800
CAD-COMP1800-F7 F7 Supply 1800
CAD-COMP2500-M5 M5 Extract 2500
CAD-COMP2500-F7 F7 Supply 2500
CAD-COMP3200-M5 M5 Extract 3200
CAD-COMP3200-F7 F7 Supply 3200
CAD-COMP4500-M5 M5 Extract 4500
CAD-COMP4500-F7 F7 Supply 4500
Description
Low pressure drop F7 filters (ePM1, 70%) for the air supply,
and M5 filters (ePM10 50%) for air extraction.
The filters can be accessed via the side panels when filter